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NAME	 RESPONSIBILITIES	 Contact	Information

Alecia	Reed,	HRMS	III	 HCM	92’s; Job	Announcements;	Required	HR	Posters;	
Employment	Verifications	

alecia.reed@doc.ok.gov
425‐7602	

425‐7133	Fax	
Hallway	184	

Ashley	House,	HRMS	II	(starting	10‐10‐16)	 Payroll ashley.house@doc.ok.gov
425‐xxxx	

425‐2886	Fax	
Room	184	

Bertha	Hespe,	HR	Programs	Manager	I	
Supervises:		Sandra	Nazar,	Alecia	Reed	

E‐Lists,	Classification	and	Agency	FTE	Matrix;	
Employment	Inquiries	and	Job	Applicants;	Coordinates	
New	HRMS	Orientation	

bertha.hespe@doc.ok.gov
425‐2859	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	179	

	
Cindy	Leonard,	Projects	Manager	
Supervises:		Don	Grigsby,	Bertha	Hespe,	Karen	H.	White,		
	

Agency	Security	Manager	for	PeopleSoft	HCM,	JobAps,	
and	E‐Verify;	HR	Reports	and	Queries;	reporting	for	
Affordable	Care	Act;	supervision	of	Staffing,	
Recruitment,	Time	&	Leave	

cindy.leonard@doc.ok.gov
425‐2537	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	183	

Debbie	Lane,	HRMS	III	 Time and	Leave debbie.lane@doc.ok.gov
425‐2613	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	184	

Don	Grigsby,	Recruitment,	Retention	and	
Recognition	Coordinator	
Supervises:		Travis	Clark,	Kelli	Hall	
	

Agency	Recruitment	Efforts	and	Reporting; Onsite	
Testing	for	Job	Applicants;	Agency	Recognition	Events;	
Veterans	OJT	Program;	Employee	Exit	Surveys	

don.grigsby@doc.ok.gov
425‐7570	

425‐7506	Fax	
Room	215	

Felicia	Adams,	HR	Coordinator	 Supervisor:	Payroll Unit;	Mortgage	Verifications felicia.adams@doc.ok.gov
425‐2538	

425‐2886	Fax	
Room	184A	

Funmi	Togun,	Payroll	Manager	
Supervises:	Jim	Roberts	

Manager	– Payroll (includes	primary	liaison	to	CORE	for	
payroll);	Longevity	Verifications	(for	payroll	
assignment)	

funmi.togun@doc.ok.gov
425‐2606	

425‐2886	Fax	
Room	184	

Greg	Thomas,	Chief	Administrator	
					Employee	Services	
Supervises:		Lavonna	Bartling	(ES);	Cindy	Leonard	&	Patti	
Ormerod	(HR);	Elvin	Baum	(ER&R);	Phil	Gilstrap	(EDU)	

Supervisor	of	Human	Resources,	Employee	Rights	&	
Relations,	and	Employee	Development	Unit	

greg.thomas@doc.ok.gov
425‐2844	

425‐7216	Fax	
Room	208C	



NAME	 RESPONSIBILITIES	 Contact	Information
Joel	Baine,	HRMS	III	 HRMS	for	Administration	units;	HCM‐9/4‐B	and	Career	

Progressions;	Entry	of	Disciplinary	Actions	
joel.baine@doc.ok.gov

425‐2851	
425‐7256	Fax	
Room	128C	

Justin	Giudice,	Human	Resources	Coordinator
Supervises:		Tim	Peters	and	Nakita	Gregory	

Supervisor:	Benefits (Insurance,	Retirement);	Agency	
Grievance	Manager;	EAP	Liaison;	Unemployment	
Compensation	Program;	Critical	Incidents;	Tax	
Compliance	Coordinator	

justin.giudice@doc.ok.gov
425‐2871	

425‐7256	Fax	
Room	128B	

Karen	H.	White,	Sr.	Compensation	Analyst	
Supervises:		Michelle	Marston,	Sharon	Smith	
	

Compensation	Issues;	Reinstatement	Salaries;	HR	
Reports;	Assistant	Grievance	Manager	

karenh.white@doc.ok.gov
425‐7603	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	184	

Kayla	Gracey,	Sr.	Compensation	Analyst	
	

Compensation	Issues;	Reinstatement	Salaries;	HR	
Reports;	Assistant	Grievance	Manager	

kayla.gracy@doc.ok.gov
425‐7603	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	181	

Kelli	Hall,	HRMS	IV	
Supervises:		Joel	Baine	

HRMS	for	Administration	units;	Inactive	Personnel	
Files;		Vendor	Program	

kelli.hall@doc.ok.gov
425‐2738	

425‐7256	Fax	
Room	128E	

Lavonna	Bartling,	Administrative	Specialist	
					Employee	Services	
	

Personnel:		PRIDE	Coordinator,	Longevity	PINS	&	
Certificates;	Policy	Reviews;	Retirement	Resolutions,	

lavonna.bartling@doc.ok.gov
425‐2511	

425‐7216	Fax	
Room	208	

Lorena	McWaters,	HRMS	III	
	

Personnel	Transactions lorena.mcwaters@doc.ok.gov
425‐7161	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	171	

Mary	Elsen,	HRMS	II	 Payroll mary.elsen@doc.ok.gov
425‐7198	

425‐2886	Fax	
Room	184	

Michelle	Marston,	HRMS	III	 PeopleSoft	HR	Entry michelle.marston@doc.ok.gov
425‐7173	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	184	

Nakita	Skiles,	Administrative	Programs	Officer	II Workers	Compensation;	Drug	Testing	 nakita.skiles@doc.ok.gov
425‐2733	

425‐7236	Fax	
Room	178	



NAME	 RESPONSIBILITIES	 Contact	Information
Patricia	[Patti]	Ormerod	
Human	Resources	Manager	
Supervises:		Justin	Giudice	and	Funmi	Togun	

Payroll,	Benefits Administrator;	Mediation; MPC	
Liaison;	EAP	Liaison	

patricia.ormerod@doc.ok.gov
425‐2853	
425‐2234	fax	
Room	184B	

Sandra	Nazar,	HRMS	IV	
Supervises	Debbie	Lane	and	Lorena	McWaters	

Time	and	Leave;	Shared	Leave sandra.nazar@doc.ok.gov
425‐2590	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	182	

Sharon	Q.	Smith,	HRMS	III	 PeopleSoft	HR	Entry sharon.smith@doc.ok.gov
425‐2618	

425‐7133	Fax	
Room	184	

Sherrina	Perry,	HRMS	II	 Payroll sherrina.perry@doc.ok.gov
425‐2835	

425‐2886	Fax	
Room	184	

Tania	Raclaw,	HRMS	III	 Payroll tania.raclaw@doc.ok.gov
425‐2539	

425‐2886	Fax	
Hallway	184	

Tim	Peters,	HRMS	III	 Insurance	Benefits
	

tim.peters@doc.ok.gov
425‐2541	

425‐7256	Fax	
Room	128D	

Travis	Clark,	HRMS	III	 HRMS	for	Medical	and	Mental	Health	 travis.clark@doc.ok.gov
425‐7518	

425‐7256	Fax	
Room	128A	

 
	


